H \$65.00 343576

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332728

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	MISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allen Systems Group, Inc.		02/12/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASG GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Feininger-Strasse 28	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80807	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3435763	ROCHADE
Registration Number:	2781593	ASG-ROCHADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2392133505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jennifer.sheffield@asg.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer T. Sheffield

Address Line 1: 708 Goodlette Road North Address Line 4: Naples, FLORIDA 34102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer T. Sheffield
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer T. Sheffield/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment- ASG to ASG GmbH0001#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment- ASG to ASG GmbH0001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0041

900316329

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment") is made and entered into this 12th day of February 2015 by and between Allen Systems Group, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business of 708 Goodlette Road North, Naples, Florida 34102, and ASG GmbH & Co. KG ("Assignee"), a German corporation with a principal place of business of Feininger-Strasse 28, 80807 Munich, Germany.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks as further described below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, set over, and convey to Assignee, as well as Assignee's successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest, throughout the world, whether now known or hereafter invented, in and to the trademarks specifically identified below ("Trademarks"), including, without limitation, all common law rights therein, all applications and registrations therefor, all renewals and extensions thereof, and all income, royalties, damages, and payments derived therefrom. The rights granted to Assignee hereunder shall include Assignee's right to authorize and/or complete whatever acts necessary or appropriate, whether by Assignee or by an empowered official, to secure and protect all rights granted hereunder.

Trademark	Registration No.
ROCHADE	3435763
ASG- ROCHADE	2781593

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of this 12th day of February 2015.

Allen Systems Group, Inc. ("Assignor")

Name: Derek S. Eckelman

Title: Secretary, Executive Vice President, and General Counsel

Date: February 12, 2015

State of Florida County of Collier

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12th day of February by Derek S. Eckelman who is personally known to me.

Jennifer T. Sheffield

Notary Public of Florida

JENNIFER T. SHEFFIELD

MY COMMISSION # FF 142758

EXPIRES: October 28, 2018

Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 02/20/2015